DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-977140

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=6

11/16/2021 02:51 PM

VACATION OWNERSHIP TITLE AGENCY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A portion of: 1319-30-644-044

Escrow No. 20213176

Recording Requested By:

Vacation Ownership Title Agency

Mail Tax Statement to: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Inc. 9271 So. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32819

When Recorded Mail to: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

This cover page must be typed.

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Title of Document)

(Only use if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal
information as required by law: (check applicable)
X_Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)
IVIIIILATY DISCHARGE = INCS 419.020(2)
M 44
Signature
Shanna Haney Printed Name
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, and is
correcting
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
(Additional recording fee applies)
(raditional recording ree applies)

Recording Requested By: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

Escrow: 20213176 APN: 1319-30-644-044

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

MARIA T. CARTER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That WALTER K. CARTER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as WALTER K. CARTER named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED dated December 2, 1988 executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership to Walter K. Carter and Maria T. Carter, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded as Instrument No. 193284, on December 27, 1988 in Book 1288, Page 3523, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

3.	That the undersigned affiant	MARIA CARTER	, is	the	surviving	spouse	of the	named	decedent.
----	------------------------------	---------------------	------	-----	-----------	--------	--------	-------	-----------

I, <u>MARIA CARTER</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

DATED this 23 day of June, 20 &	<u>C.f.</u> ,
Maria Cartes	
Signature MARIA CARTER	
STATE OF:	7
COUNTY OF:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this day of	, 20,
by MARIA CARTER.	
Notary Public Signature Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:STAI	MP/SEAL

agrehed notarial certificate.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of CONTRA COSTA (Date) before me, NIKHIL AMIN, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared MARIA CARTER proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. NIKHIL PRADIP AMIN Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Contra Costa County Commission # 2356139 Comm. Expires May 27, 2025 Signature (Seal) OPTIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Other Information:

California Notary Training Center/Form01-A/2015 www.canotarytrainingcenter.com

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA

33		3052016139455 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER USS BLACK RIV ONLY / RIG ENGURES WHITEOUTS OR AUTERATIONS STATE FILE NUMBER USS BLACK RIV ONLY / AND ENGURES WHITEOUTS OR AUTERATIONS SCHARGE VIOLS							3201607004050						
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given) WALTER				2. MIDUE RENNETH CARTER					LOCA	LHEGISTRATIC	N NUMBER			
AL DATA		AS – Include full A	KA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LA	11.			E OF BIRTH		5. AGE Yra. 72	IF UNDER	Dwys.	FUNDER 24 H	Easter	s. sex M	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NU 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				IUMBER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? 12. M			2. MARITAL STATUS/SROP" (at Time of Death) 7. D MARRIED 07			DE DEATH .mm/	dd/ccyy	ноия 1408	(24 Hours)	
EDENT	13. EDUCATION - Highest L-mid-Organo (Art 5, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICILATINO/ANSPANSH7 of you, see worksheet on back) BACHELOR YES 16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 9 racos may be listed (see worksheet on back) CAUCASIAN											on back)	1	\top	
DEC		ION - Type of wo	rk for mout of life. DO NO	T USE RETIRED	2 32 H	OF BUSINESS COUNTING		/ (e.g., groce	ry store, med constr	action, emplo	yment agency, e	lc.) 19. YE	45	CCUPATION	
7 2	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 2757 LARIAT LANE														
UBUAL RESIDENCE	21. CITY 22. COU WALNUT CREEK CON				UNTY/PROVINCE 23. ZIP CODE 24. YEARS IN NTRA COSTA 94596 36					INTY 25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY CA					
MANT											, atate and zip 96) '~,	1		
	28. NAME OF SURVIN	/ing spouse/si	RDP-FIRST	29, MIDDL			1.00	AST (BIRT)	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			**************************************	~		
E/SRDP.	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT—FIRST WALTER			32. MIDDL	32 MIDDLE 33. LAST CARTER					7/187 17.	TA.	l	34, BIRTH STATE		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	35. NAME OF MOTHE BERNICE	ER/PARENT-FIRS		36. MIDDL		. (JA	LAST (BIRT)	also the large standards.		38. BIRTH STAT				
	39. DISPOSITION DATE 07/15/2016	E mm/dd/ccyy	40. PLACE OF FINAL 2757 LARIA	T LANE, V	S: MARIA	A CARTER	A 9459	16	3/4/5			i i	1		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) 42. SIGNATURE OF EMPALMER CR/RES NOT EMBALMER						D						43. LICENSE NUMBER		
FUNER	44. NAME OF FUNDRAL ESTABLISHMENT 45. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR 47. THE OF LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR 46. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR 47. DEC. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST								distr.	<i>5</i>		47. DATE mm/dd/coyy 07/15/2016			
ᇦᆂ	101. PLACE OF DEATH 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE											Other			
PLACE OF DEATH	194. COUNTY 195. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number, or location) CONTRA COSTA 1425 S MAIN ST										WALNUT CREEK				
W.	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the drain of wearts — deserves, elevines or complications — that diseatly called death, DO NOT enter terminal weards such an contract enters, registerly erred, or vertico der the relicit without shrowing the elicitys. DO NOT ABBREVIATE. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) ACUTE RESPIRATORY FAILURE										me Interval Botween Onset and Death 4D	108. DEATH		X NO	
	(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	<u> </u>	E PULMONA								HRS	h	Y PERFOR	_ 1	
ЕАТН	Sequentialty, list conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter		<u> </u>	EUMONIA TYPE UNKNOWN						HRS ⊃ŋ	110. AUTO	PSY PERF			
SAUSE OF DEATH	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events □									DYS YES			NG CAUSE?		
CAU	Insulting in death] LAST 112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CALSE GIVEN IN 107 MYELODYSPLASTIC SYNDROME										YES NO				
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (If yes, list type of operation and date.)														
s N	114, I CERTIFY THAT TO	THE BEST OF MY K	NOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUR	IED 115. SIGNATU	REAND TITLE O	F CERTIFIER	Page 3 As St. A		FCA	116	LICENSE NUM	YES	NO L	UNK	
YSICIAN'S TIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. Decodered Attended Since Decodinit Last Seen Africe DIGHT YOUNG-JOO KIM M.D. A) mm/ddd/ccyy (B) mm/ddd/ccyy 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE SEYED MO							MOUS	183968 AVI NAS	07/ AB M.0	15/20).	16			
E E	07/04/2016 119.1 CERTIFY THAT IN		/12/2016	1425 S DATE, AND PLACEST	MAIN ST	, WALNUT PUSES STATED.	CREE	K, CA	94596 /	121	INJURY DATE			R (24 Hours)	
MLY	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide Suicide Pending Could not be VES NO UNK 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)														
SUSEO	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which insulted in injury)														
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF I	NJURY (Street en	d number, or location, as	of city, and Zip)	18 x 87		# # X	36	88 88 A	71. 71.48	<u>. 4 4.</u>	<u></u>			
5	126. SIGNATURE OF	CORONER / DE	PUTY CORONER	1	127	7. DATE mm/dd/co	/y 128	. TYPE NAM	NE, TITLE OF CORO	NER / DEPU	TY CORONER			- 1	
STA		В	C	D E	.6) 4 4 14					FA	X AUTH.#		CENSU	IS TRACT	
REGIS	THAR		\leftarrow	<u> </u>	1 4 4 4 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	7	10001003	3297258*	1995 19 35 16. 101 1917 19	352 de 1			L		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Contra Costa County Department of Health Services.

DATE ISSUED

07/19/2016



www mo

WILLIAM WALKER, MD

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the County Health Officer.

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 077 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-044

